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ICHS	Braves,	

On	behalf	of	the	faculty	and	staff	of	Indian	Creek	High	School,	I	
would	like	to	extend	a	warm	welcome	to	all	of	our	students	and	
their	families.	We	are	proud	to	be	part	of	a	small	community	filled	
with	rich	traditions.	

Indian	Creek	prides	itself	on	providing	students	a	caring	and	
supportive	environment	and	serving	our	community	by	delivering	
well-prepared,	responsible	graduates.	With	just	over	140	students	
in	each	grade	(9-12),	Indian	Creek	has	that	small-town	feel	that	so	
many	in	the	community	love.	As	a	school	with	the	“rural	advantage,”	
we	can	offer	smaller	class	sizes	where	students	can	get	the	personal	
attention	they	deserve;	more	opportunities	for	students	to	
participate	in	more	kinds	of	activities	(e.g.,	athletics,	drama,	
musicals	and	other	extracurricular	activities);	and	with	a	18:1	
student-to-teacher	ratio,	teachers	are	able	to	be	more	flexible	in	
response	to	individual	students	and	their	circumstances.	

I	am	confident	that	you	will	find	that	the	opportunities	available	to	
our	students	while	attending	ICHS	will	prepare	them	well	for	their	
future,	whatever	that	may	hold.	It’s	a	great	day	to	be	a	Brave!	

Luke	Skobel	
ICHS	Principal	
lskobel@nhj.k12.in.us	
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Indian Creek Faculty and Staff  

Administration and Staff 

Name  Department Email Phone ext. 
Luke Skobel Principal lskobel@nhj.k12.in.us 1005 
Bill Wallace Asst. Principal bwallace@nhj.k12.in.us 1006 
Derek Perry Athletic Director dperry@nhj.k12.in.us 2124 
Amy Smith Admin. Assistant asmith2@nhj.k12.in.us 1021 
Samantha Perry Treasurer sperry@nhj.k12.in.us 1001 
Laura Britt Attendance Secretary sperry@nhj.k12.in.us 1011 
Dawn 
Meadows 

Counselor (L-Z) dmeadows@nhj.k12.in.us 1007 

Aubrei Teter Counselor (A-K) ateter@nhj.k12.in.us 1008 
Leah Haase Guidance Secretary lhaase@nhj.k12.in.us 1003 

 

Faculty (By Department) 

Eddie Keller CTE ekeller@nhj.k12.in.us 1117 
Joe Dunn CTE jdunn@nhj.k12.in.us 1207 

Lesley Stevens CTE lstevens@nhj.k12.in.us 1143 
Rex Wison CTE rwilson@nhj.k12.in.us 1212 

Lauren Atwood English/Language 
Arts 

latwood@nhj.k12.in.us 1111 

LeeAnn Blazer ELA lblazer@nhj.k12.in.us 1107 
Erin Davis ELA edavis1@nhj.k12.in.us 1121 

Hilary Miller ELA hmiller@nhj.k12.in.us 1113 
Anna Gipson ELA agipson@nhj.k12.in.us 1109 
Amy Heavilin Fine Arts aheavilin@nhj.k12.in.us 1211 
Rose Moore Fine Arts rmoore@nhj.k12.in.us 1119 

Tiffany Swopes Fine Arts tswopes@nhj.k12.in.us 1125 
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Merle Ankney Health/PE mankney@nhj.k12.in.us 1115 
Brett Cooper Health/PE bcooper@nhj.k12.in.us 1030 
Rick Parmer Health/PE rparmer@nhj.k12.in.us 1202 

Angela 
Beshears 

Math abeshears@nhj.k12.in.us 1141 

Luke McFann Math lmcfann@nhj.k12.in.us 1139 
Molly Myers Math mmyers@nhj.k12.in.us 1137 

Jennifer Willard Math jwillard@nhj.k12.in.us 1135 
Lauren 

Woodworth 
Math/Computer 

Science 
lawoodworth@nhj.k12.in.us  

Andi Ferris Science aferris@nhj.k12.in.us 1114 
Kandice 

Greenwood 
Science kgreenwood@nhj.k12.in.us 1132 

Jennifer Koron Science jkoron@nhj.k12.in.us 1112 
Carol Piety Science cpiety@nhj.k12.in.us 1134 

    
Laura Summers SPED lsummers@nhj.k12.in.us 1103 
Scott Wilkerson SPED swilkerson@nhj.k12.in.us 1102 

Kendra Ely Social Studies keley@nhj.k12.in.us 1144 
Jessica Knight Social Studies jknight@nhj.k12.in.us 1145 
Stacey Miller Social Studies stmiller@nhj.k12.in.us 1142 
Kaye Mishler Social Studies kmishler@nhj.k12.in.us 1146 

Heather Graham World Language hgraham@nhj.k12.in.us 1127 
Rachel Wright World Language rwright@nhj.k12.in.us 1129 
Drew Glenzer ICLC dglentzer@nhj.k12.in.us 1024 
Robin Bratton Media Specialist rbratton@nhj.k12.in.us 1004 
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Community Map and Resources 

Issue Resource 
Name 

Resource Address Phone 
Number 

Contact 
Person 

Map and Directions Link 
 

Holiday 
Programs and 
Assistance 

Spearsville 
Road 
Church of 
Christ 

6244 S 500 W, 
Trafalgar,IN 46181 

(317) 
363-9900 

Charles 
Wright 

https://goo.gl/maps/FdJsAY1yfD32 
 

Holiday 
Programs and 
Assistance 

Samaria 
Christian 
Church 

4779 W SR 135, 
Trafalgar, IN 46181 

(317) 
878-4718 

Shan 
Rutherford 

https://goo.gl/maps/dnrqFCxm5wk 
 

Holiday 
Programs and 
Assistance 

Fairhaven 
Church 

3119 W 300 S, 
Trafalgar, IN 46181 

(317) 
878-4670 

Brian Clark https://goo.gl/maps/wmJr5vM8xjo 
 

Holiday 
Programs and 
Assistance 

United Way 
Johnson 
County 

594 Ironwood 
Drive 
Franklin, Indiana 
46131 

(317)736-
7840 

Nancy Plake https://goo.gl/maps/xGhtD2rgvi52 
 

Food, Clothing 
and Household 
goods 

The Lord’s 
Locker 

101 S Pleasant St, 
Trafalgar, IN 46181 

(317) 
878-7708 

Ted Butler https://goo.gl/maps/9cadza7ahhy 
 

Food Pantry Interchurch 
Food Pantry 
of Johnson 
County 

211 Commerce Dr, 
Franklin, IN 46131 

(317)736-
5090 

Sherrill 
Klosinski 

https://goo.gl/maps/SU5UtdxCoXm 
 

Food Pantry 
Morgan County 

Mother’s 
Cupboard 

802 Memorial 
Road, Nashville, IN 
47448 

(812)988-
8038 

James Oliver https://goo.gl/maps/homruJ2BEzC2 
 

Income 
Assistance 
Utilities/Rent 

Johnson 
County 
Clerk’s 
Office 

5 East Jefferson 
Street Franklin IN 
46131 

(317)-
736-3718 

Trena 
McLaughlin 

https://goo.gl/maps/vWYjqEABnuk 
 
 

Income 
Assistance 
Utilities/Rent 

Morgan 
County 
Clerk’s 
Office 

10 E Washington 
St, Martinsville, IN 
46151 

(765)342-
1025 

Stephanie 
Elliot 

https://goo.gl/maps/pu4wtvmmjYr 
 

Health Care  St. Thomas 
Clinic 

600 Paul Hand 
Blvd 
Whiteland, IN 
46184 

(317)-
535-6057 

Carol 
MacMillan 

https://goo.gl/maps/cxBxnPcSp6N2 
 
 

Health Care Windrose 
Health 
Network 

14 Trafalgar 
Square, Trafalgar, 
IN 46181 

(317) 
412-9190 

Lisa Vaughn https://goo.gl/maps/i8xkuovR7xF2 
 

Health Care 
Mental Health 

Adult and 
Child Center 

86 Drake Rd, 
Franklin, IN 46131 

(317)-
736-7744 

Denise Amato https://goo.gl/maps/YnnP78LYw6k 
 



5 
 

Youth Needs Youth 
Connections 

1195 North 
Morton Street 
Franklin, IN. 46131 

(317)738-
3273 

Dawn 
Laplante 

https://goo.gl/maps/a6497EazwfK2 
 

Domestic 
Violence 

Turning 
Point 

P.O. Box 103, 
Columbus, IN, 472
02 
 

(812)-
379-5575 

Administrative 
Line 

https://goo.gl/maps/EP7WTFS3qNG2 
 

Safety and 
Security 

Trafalgar 
Police 
Department 

2770 IN-252, 
Trafalgar, IN 46181 

(317) 
878-2174 

Lee Britt https://goo.gl/maps/EcaEPqtyJuw 
 

Safety and 
Security 

Trafalgar 
Fire 
Department 

2782 IN-252, 
Trafalgar, IN 46181 

(317) 
878-4291 

Administrative 
Line 

https://goo.gl/maps/Xtucq2N26SS2 
 

Child Safety CPS  1784 E Jefferson 
Street 
Franklin, IN 46131-
7277 

1800-
800-5556 

Traci 
Eggleston 

https://goo.gl/maps/vxVqj7joY5sMfBQ1
7 
 

Transportation ACCESS 
Johnson 
County 

3500 N Morton St, 
Franklin, IN 46131 

(317)738-
5523 

Administrative 
Line 

https://goo.gl/maps/1UsZLjPqUWz 
 

Housing Wellspring 
Shelter 

301 W Harrison St, 
Martinsville, IN 
46151 

(765)342-
6661 

Administrative 
Line 

https://goo.gl/maps/su3xmz2XZJU2 
 

Grief 
Counseling 

Brooks’ 
Place: Grief 
Support 

8935 N Meridian 
St Suite 200, 
Indianapolis, IN 
46260 

(317)705-
9650 

Administrative 
Line 

https://goo.gl/maps/wrFimGR6gF32 
 

Suicide 
Prevention 

Suicide 
Prevention 
Resource 
Center 

Indiana 
Department-
Mental Health 402 
W Washington St 
Indianapolis IN 
4620 

(317)232-
7800 

Jason Murrey https://www.sprc.org/states/indiana 
Links to Website 

Substance 
Abuse 

Hope 
Academy 

8102A Clearvista 
Pkwy, Indianapolis, 
IN 46256 

(317)509-
0265 

Nicole Kraus https://goo.gl/maps/755emTTyUE22 
 

Disability 
Services 

Gateway 
Services 
/ARC 

3500 N Morton St, 
Franklin, IN 46131 

(317) 
738-5500 

Administrative 
Line 

https://goo.gl/maps/Ymty5kdajq12 
 

Employment 
Services 

Adult and 
Child Job 
links 

86 Drake Road 
Franklin, IN 46131 

(317)736-
7744 

Melanie 
Zimmerman 

https://goo.gl/maps/NzimVU7eddt 
 

Prenatal 
services 

Care Net 
Pregnancy 
Centers (J) 

730 Main St, 
Whiteland, IN 
46184 

(317) 
535-6396 

Appointment 
Line 

https://goo.gl/maps/uxYQEsffsaQ2 
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Prenatal 
services 

Care Net 
Pregnancy 
Centers (M) 

69 N Colfax St #1 
Martinsville, IN 
46151 

(765) 
349-9190 

Appointment 
Line 

https://goo.gl/maps/LCzVyPQsZ8r 
 

      
Family Services  Johnson 

County 
Division of 
Family 
Resources 

1771 Thornburg 
Ln, Franklin, IN 
46131 

(800)403-
0864 

Administrative 
Line 

https://goo.gl/maps/BzWsWUBPbFv8rXe
XA 
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How to Create a Parent Observer Account in Canvas 

Step 1: Navigate to NHJ’s Canvas Portal: nhj.instructure.com 

Note: You must complete this step on a desktop, laptop, or Chromebook as you will 

not be able to initially set up your account using a smartphone or tablet. You will 

also need to have access to your student’s account to locate the Pairing Code. 

 

Follow the steps below: 
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Checking Grades on Infinite Campus 
PARTNERS CONTACT  
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IF	you	are	still	having	trouble	logging	into	Canvas	or	Infinite	Campus,	
please	scan	the	following	QR	code	for	a	link	to	step	by	step	instructions.	
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Frequently Asked Questions 

 

1. If my student is having difficulties in a particular class, who should I 
call? 
If your student is having difficulty in a particular class, you should call your 
student’s teacher first. Many issues can be resolved by speaking directly 
with that teacher. If you are unable to reach that teacher you don’t hear 
back from that teacher, you should call your student’s Guidance Counselor. 
If you are not comfortable calling the teacher, contact Mr. Skobel. 
 

2. What is the ICHS attendance policy? 

Please see pages 3-6 in the student handbook for a detailed explanation of 

the attendance policy. 

3. Where can I find the behavioral policies and rules? 

Please refer to pages 4-24, which include the dress code policy and 

suspension policies.  

4. Where can I find information about each teacher’s classroom policies 

and expectations? 

On the course homepage you will find a link for that teacher’s policies and 

classroom procedures. 

5. If I am still having trouble logging into Canvas or Infinite Campus, who 

should I call? 

You should call Lauren Woodworth at 317-878-2100 ext. 1133 


